

04.08.2018

Petitioner is present by filing hazira. Opposite Party is absent by petition but Opposite Party prays for payment Rs.3000/- to the petitioner through his Id Advocate. Prayer of Opposite Party is allowed.

Ld Advocate of Opposite Party pays Rs.3000/- to the petitioner who filed a receipt of the same.

Perused case record. Heard Id Advocates of both sides. Considered.

Considering the submission of both sides I am of the view that a further time should be given to the Opposite Party for further payment.

Hence, time prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.09.2018 for payment.