

**CIS Regd. MEX-13/2017**  
**CNR No. WBSP17000**  
**J.O. Code- WB1372**

**21-03-2022**

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is absent.

OP is also absent. He also files a petition for time for making payment.

Heard. Considered. Perused the case record.

Considering the submission of both the sides, the OP is given opportunity to make further payment.

To 21-04-2022 for payment.

**Judicial Magistrate**