

MEX -13/2017

Order dated

17-04-2023

Today is fixed for payment.

The petitioner is absent by petition and prays for time.

The OP is absent by petition and prays for on the ground of illness of Ld Advocate.

Accordingly petition is allowed.

Heard, considered and perused the case record .case is adjourned for the day.

_Fix 29-05-2023 for further payment.

Judicial Magistrate