

MEx 13/2017

Order Dated_

29-05-2023

Today is fixed for payment.

The OP is absent and files a petition for making payment through the Ld Advocate comprising of an amount of Rs.1,000/-.

Heard. Considered. Peruse the case record.

From the submission of both side it transpire that that O.P. want to make payment Rs 1,000/- to the petitioner. But petitioner is absent today.

The prayer of Opposite Party is allowed. O.P is allowed to deposit cash money before the Judicial Cashier under the establishment of Ld A.C.J.M Kakdwip. Judicial Cashier to do the needful.

Considering the submission of both side, O.P is given opportunity to make further payment.

Fix 01-07-2023 for payment

sd/-

Judicial Magistrate