

MEX -13/2017

Order dated

16-11-2023

Today is fixed for payment.

P.O is on leave Ld. ACJM Cum Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Kakdwip is incharge.

The petitioner is present by hazira.

The OP is absent by petition and prays for allowing him to make payment compromising of an amount of Rs. 2000/- through Ld. Advocate in favour of the petitioner.

Heard, perused the case record and allowed.

The petitioner accepts Rs.2000/- and files its acknowledgement.

Petitioner files a separate petition praying for withdrawing her maintenance amount of Rs. 2000/- from P Cash which was deposited by Opposite Party.

Perused the case record. Heard Ld. Advocate of petitioner and considered.

It appears from the case record that Rs 2000/- has been deposited by Opposite Party in P cash in the name of petitioner vide P cash RT No. 390 dated 05-10-2023.

Hence, prayer of petitioner is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to withdraw Rs.2000/- from P Cash which is kept in her name.

Cashier is directed to do needful so that the petitioner could get the amount.

Considering the submission of both the sides an opportunity is given to OP to make further payment.

Fix 16-12-2023 for payment.

Judicial Magistrate(I/C)