

**Mex 13 of 2017**

**Order Dated : 10.05.2024**

Today is fixed for payment.

Both sides files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. files a petition for depositing a sum Rs. 3000/- in favour of the petitioner.

Petitioner accepts the amount and files acknowledgement slip.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition for withdrawing Rs. 3000/- deposited in the Judicial Cash on 08.04.2024.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Cashier is directed to do the needful.

To date (**28.06.2024**) for payment.

**Judicial Magistrate**